

GTN INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN No. L18101TG1962PLC054323						
Regd. Office: Chitkul Village, Patancheru Mandal, Sanga Reddy District-502307. T.S. Tel. No. 040-43407777 Website: www.gtnindustries.co, E-mail: sharedept@gtnindustries.com						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Statement of Audited results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,381	4,254	12,819	31,389	48,091
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Exceptional items and Tax	(222)	(260)	2,787	2,188	6,854
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and after Exceptional items	(222)	(260)	2,672	2,188	5,017
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional items	(132)	(222)	1,971	1,556	3,465
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(120)	(222)	1,996	1,557	3,474
6	Equity Share Capital	1,755	1,755	1,755	1,755	1,755
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	7,839	6,295
8	Earnings per equity share of face value of ₹ 10 each. Basic & Diluted (in ₹)					
	Before Exceptional items	(0.75)	(1.27)	11.89	8.87	29.97
	After Exceptional items	(0.75)	(1.27)	11.24	8.87	19.75

Notes:
 a) The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th May, 2023.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and also on the Company's website (<http://www.gtnindustries.com>) for and on behalf of the Board
GTN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 (PPRABHAKARA RAO)
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 M.No. 8974
 Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 26-05-2023

ADROIT INFOTECH LIMITED											
CIN: L72300TG1990PLC011129											
Registered office: Plot No. 7A, MLA Colony, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034											
Tel: +91-40-23552284/85/86, Fax: +91-40-233552283, www.adroitinfotech.com, e-mail : cs@adroitinfotech.com											
All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except share data											
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023											
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	170.99	134.09	98.18	560.20	648.60	462.15	570.03	98.18	2,271.93	648.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items*)	(27.13)	37.41	(107.08)	85.86	67.47	(240.34)	148.53	(107.08)	388.51	67.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items*)	(27.13)	37.41	(113.77)	85.86	60.78	(240.34)	148.53	(113.77)	388.51	60.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items*)	22.12	38.42	(112.68)	138.08	61.87	(185.90)	109.31	(112.68)	378.33	61.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	22.20	38.42	(112.68)	138.16	61.87	(185.82)	109.31	(112.68)	378.41	61.87
6	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Equity Share Capital	2,026.74	1,928.91	1,826.74	1,901.81	1,826.74	2,026.74	1,928.91	1,826.74	1,901.81	1,826.74
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)										
	a) Basic	0.11	0.20	(0.62)	0.73	0.34	(0.92)	0.57	(0.62)	1.99	0.34
	b) Diluted	0.11	0.20	(0.62)	0.73	0.34	(0.92)	0.57	(0.62)	1.99	0.34

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL of the filings: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (<https://www.adroitinfotech.com/investors.html>)

NOTES:
 1. The above audited financial results for the quarter/Year ended 31st March, 2023 were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 24th May, 2023 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee.
 2. The Group has opted to publish the audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2023, Investor can view the Audited Standalone Financial Results on the Company's website: www.adroitinfotech.com.
 3. Segment Reporting- Sole business segment
 Based on the "Management Approach" as defined in Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Company is primarily engaged in the business of IT/IT Enabled Support Services which the management recognizes as the sole business segment. Hence, disclosure of segment-wise information is not required and accordingly, not provided
 4. Previous Quarter/Year ended figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
 5. The Company/Holding Company has allotted 20,00,000/- (Twenty Lakhs) Equity Shares at Preferential allotment dated 16th November 2022. The said shares are pending for approval from stock exchanges (BSE/NSE) for trading approval purpose. For the purpose of Company's Earning per share the said shares are considered on prorata basis.
 6. The Code on Social Security, 2020 ("the Code") has been enacted, which may impact the employee related contributions made by the Group. The Effective date from which the change are applicable is yet to be notified. The Ministry of Labour and Employment ("the Ministry") has released draft rules for the Code on November 13, 2020. The Group will complete its evaluation and will give appropriate impact in its financial results in the period in which the Code become effective and the related rules are published
 7. Pursuant to have Purchase Agreement ("SPA") dated 28th Feb. 2022, the Company has acquired 100% of the issued capital of Verso Altima India Private Limited ("Verso"), India for an cash consideration of 12.50 Crores payable on various due dates over the next two years. Consequent to this acquisition, Verso became a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company with effect from 1 April 2022 upon satisfactory completion of the closing conditions under the SPA and has been consolidated with effect from 1 April 2022.
 8. The Company has a liability for GST for various years. The Company is the process of reconciling the balances with government records and expected to make the necessary payment to tax authorities once liability materialize. Based on the information available to date, we do not believe that the aforesaid matter will have any material adverse effect on the Company's operations, financial condition, or liquidity.

For and on behalf of the Board of ADROIT INFOTECH LIMITED
 S.Sudhakaran Reddy
 Managing Director
 DIN:01436242
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 25-05-2023

RADIX INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED						
CIN No. L37200AP1993PLC016785						
Registered Office: # 4-243, Chivatam, Near- NH-5 Road, Tanuku-534 211, W.G.Dist., A.P. E-mail: radixindustries@gmail.com, Website: www.radixindustries.in, Ph:08819-243347						
(RS. IN LAKHS except per share data)						
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31-03-2023 Refer Note 2	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 Refer Note 2	Year Ended 31-03-2023 Audited	Year Ended 31-03-2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	910.51	966.14	1030.13	2626.61	2541.82
2.	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	62.96	61.68	54.32	204.50	203.19
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	62.96	61.68	54.32	204.50	203.19
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	46.81	46.24	39.32	152.87	150.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	46.81	46.24	39.32	152.87	150.77
6.	Equity Share Capital	1500.72	1500.72	1500.72	1500.72	1500.72
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year ended 31st March	-	-	-	323.01	320.21
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	0.31	0.31	0.26	1.02	1.00
	2. Diluted:	0.31	0.31	0.26	1.02	1.00

NOTE:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available at the website of the Company www.radixindustries.in and Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.
 2. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 and 31st March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2023 and 31st March 2022 and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.
 For Radix Industries (India) Ltd
 S/-
 G. Raghurama Raju
 Managing Director
 DIN:00453895
 Place : Chivatam, Tanuku
 Date :25-05-2023

CAPRICORN SYSTEMS GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED						
CIN L52510AP1985PLC043347						
Registered Office : 8-2-686/B/6/401, 4th Floor, 12th Square Building, Road No 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500034. Ph : 040 35173188 & Fax : 040 35173188						
Web : www.capricornsys-global.com Email : complianceofficer@capricornsys-global.com						
Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023						
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS						
S. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended (31-03-2023) Audited	Previous 3 Months ended (31-12-2022) Un Audited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31-03-2022) Audited	Figures for current period ended (31-03-2023) Audited	Previous accounting year ended (31-03-2022) Audited
1	Income:					
	(a) Net sales/income from operations	33,671	33,229	27,873	131,903	132,187
	(b) Other Income	0,679	0,247	0,580	1,340	1,705
	Total Revenue from operations (net)	34,350	33,476	28,453	133,243	133,892
2	Expenses:					
	(a) Employee benefits expenses	26,405	23,790	22,371	100,599	100,539
	(b) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	(0,157)	0,062	0,062	0,030	0,275
	(c) Other expenses	3,676	5,622	3,868	25,189	25,545
	(d) Finance costs	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000
	Total Expenses	29,924	29,474	26,301	125,819	126,359
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items and taxes (1-2)	4,425	4,003	2,152	7,424	7,533
4	Extraordinary items	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before taxes (3-4)	4,425	4,003	2,152	7,424	7,533
6	Tax expense:					
	(a) Current Tax	0,000	0,478	0,946	0,755	2,300
	(b) Deferred Tax	1,265	0,000	(0,229)	1,265	0,413
7	Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations after tax (5-6)	3,160	3,524	1,435	5,404	4,820
8	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000
9	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+8)	3,160	3,524	1,435	5,404	4,820
10	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	2,729	0,000	20,174	2,729	20,174
11	Total Comprehensive Income (9+10)	5,889	3,524	21,609	8,133	24,995
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs.10 each).	399,600	399,600	399,600	399,600	399,600
13	Reserve including Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	(17,289)	(25,422)
14	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 /- each) (not annualised) : Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	0.079	0.088	0.036	0.135	0.121

Statement of Changes in other Equity

Particulars	General Reserve	Profit & Loss Account	Total
Opening Balance as on 01-04-2022	66,340	(91,762)	(25,422)
Add : Transfer to general reserve	-	-	-
Add: Profit during the year	-	8,133	8,133
Closing Balance as on 31-03-2023	66,340	(83,629)	(17,289)

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31st March, 2023 (RS IN LAKHS)

Particulars	As at 31st March, 2023		As at 31st March 2022	
	As at 31st March, 2023	As at 31st March 2022	As at year end 31st March 2023	As at year end 31st March 2022
I Cash flow from Operating Activities				
Profit before extraordinary items and tax	7,424	7,533		
Add: Adjustments for				
Depreciation	0,030	0,275		
Finance Costs	0,000	0,000		
Loss/(Profit) on Sale of Fixed Asset	0,000	0,000		
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) - net credit / (charge)	2,729	20,174		
Operating Profit before working capital changes	10,183	27,982		
Increase / Decrease in Working Capital				
(Increase) / Decrease in Inventories	0,000	0,000		
(Increase) / Decrease in Sundry Debtors	(4,905)	0,768		
(Increase) / Decrease in Loans & Advances	3,047	0,000		
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Assets	(6,428)	(6,015)		
Increase / (Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities	(12,978)	14,147		
Cash Generated/Used in Operations	(21,264)	8,900		
Income Tax Paid (Net of Refunds)	(2,020)	(2,713)		
Taxes Paid	(2,020)	(2,713)		
Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities - I	(13,101)	34,169		
II Cash from Investing Activities				
Proceeds from Sale of Fixed Assets	0,403	0,000		
Purchase of Fixed Assets	0,000	0,000		
Proceeds from sale of Investments	0,000	0,000		
Interest Received on Deposits	0,000	0,000		
Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities - II	0,403	0,000		
III Cash from Financing Activities				
Increase in Shareholders funds	0,000	0,000		
Increase / (Decrease) in Long Term Borrowings	0,000	0,000		
Increase in Short Term Borrowings	0,000	0,000		
Increase in Unsecured Loans	0,000	0,000		
Finance Costs	0,000	0,000		
Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities - III	0,000	0,000		
Net Increase in cash & cash equivalent (I+II+III)	(12,698)	34,169		
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the year	52,027	64,725		
Less: Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year	64,725	30,556		
Increase in cash & cash equivalents at the end of the year	(12,698)	34,169		

NOTES:
 1. The above Audited Financial Results for the year ended on 31 March 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26th May 2023.
 2. Company has only Software Development Activity and hence, details under "Segment Reporting" are not furnished.
 3. Comparative figures have been re-grouped and recast wherever considered necessary.
 4. There is no adverse impact of COVID-19 on the business of the company.
 For Capricorn Systems Global Solutions Limited
 S. Man Mohan Rao
 Managing Director
 (DIN : 00190433)
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 26th May, 2023

ASSET RECOVERY BRANCH
 #249/3RT, 1st Floor, S.R.Nagar Main Road, Hyderabad-500038

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE
 [See Proviso to Rule 8(b) of Security Enforcement Rules, 2002]
E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with the proviso of Rule 8(b) of the Security Enforcement (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

The Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Union Bank of India (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" in the date mentioned below, for recovery of dues as mentioned hereunder to Union Bank of India from the below mentioned Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s). The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit are also mentioned hereunder.

1 Name and address of the Borrower / Mortgagor : Mrs. Badaguni Anitha Praveen, W/o Mr. Badaguni Praveen Kumar, H.No.8/1/284/32 & 42 Flat No.102 SLR Residency, OU Colony, Opp: Alankar Hotel, 4th Right Cross Road, Manikonda, Hyderabad-500008, T.S. Co-Applicant: Mr. Badaguni Praveen Kumar, H.No.8/1/284/32 & 42 Flat No.102 SLR Residency, OU Colony, Opp: Alankar Hotel, 4th Right Cross Road, Manikonda, Hyderabad 500 008 T.S.
 The secured debt for the recovery of which the immovable secured asset is to be sold: **Rs.27,49,724.93** Ps. as on 30.4.2023 with further interest, cost & expenses

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE SECURED ASSETS TO BE SOLD
 All that property consists of independent residential house plot No.81/B, Admeasuring 125 Sq. yds. With built up area of 400 Sq. Ft. of RCC in Sy. No. 336, Near Nallapochamma temple, Opp: Lane to Vasara Vidyalaya, Phase II, Alwyn Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad T.S. Which is bounded by: On the East by: Road, On the West by: Plot No.86, On the North by: Plot No.8-82, On the South by: Plot No.B.80.

Reserve Price : Rs.71,29,000/- EMD: Rs.7,12,90,000/- Bid Increment: Rs.50,000/-

2 Name and address of the Borrower / Mortgagor : 1) Mr. Bommak Prem Kumar, H.No.1-9/10, Bomak Brothers Colony, Near Ambedkar Statue, Bodupally Hyderabad-500092. Guarantor: 1) Mrs. Bommak Sujatha, W/o Mr. Bommak Prem Kumar, H.No.1-9/10, Bomak Brothers Colony, Near Ambedkar Statue, Bodupally Hyderabad-500092.
 The secured debt for the recovery of which the immovable secured asset is to be sold: **Rs.1,46,82,158.67** as on 30.04.2023 with further interest, cost & expenses

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE SECURED ASSETS TO BE SOLD
 All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Residential Land and Building situated at H.No.1-9/10 having with Ground and First Floor with Plinth area of 4950 Sq.Ft. on Plot No.3 in Sy No. 133 situated at Bodupally belonging to Mr. Bommak Prem Kumar and Bounded by: East : 25 Feet Wide Road, West : Owners Land, North : Neighbours Land, South : Plot No. 2

Reserve Price : Rs.4,55,51,000/- EMD: Rs.45,55,100/- Bid Increment: Rs.1,00,000/-

3 Name and address of the Borrower / Mortgagor : 1. Kojja Narsimulu, S/o Kojja Laxmaiah (Jagir Village, Gandipet Mandal, Rangareddy Dist, Hyderabad-500086. 2. Mrs.Kojja Kamala, W/o Kojja Narsimulu, H.No: 10-2-161/1, Old No.4-4-180/2 on Plot No.161, Sy.No.51, Indira Reddy Colony, Bandlaguda Jagir Village, Gandipet Mandal, Rangareddy Dist, Hyderabad-500086. 3. Mrs.Kojja Kamala, W/o Kojja Narsimulu, H.No: 10-2-161/1, Old No.4-4-180/2 on Plot No.161, Sy.No.51, Indira Reddy Colony, Bandlaguda Jagir Village, Gandipet Mandal, Rangareddy Dist, Hyderabad-500086
 The secured

